Beef and Veal; Prp; Nt Cn  MT
Canada
Mexico
Argentina
Other Countries
Total

Bone-In Veal (M) MT
Canada
Other Countries
Total

Boneless Beef (M) MT
Australia
New Zealand
Canada
Uruguay
Other Countries
Total

Bone-In Beef (M) MT

Canada

Other Countries
Total

Canned Corned Beef (M) MT
Brazil
Argentina
Other Countries
Total

Pork; Fresh/Chilled/Froze MT
Canada
EU - 15
Other Countries
Total

Hams; Shoulders & Cuts; P/P
Canada
Poland
EU - 15

Denmark

Other Countries
Total

Hams; Shidrs and Cuts; FH MT
Canada
EU - 15
Other Countries
Total

Other Beef; Incl. Sausage MT
Argentina
Brazil
Other Countries
Total

01/97--12/97
IMPORT
QUANTITY

2,631
955
362
318

4,266

4,186
37
4,223

213,033
191,595
141,076
19,805
39,347
604,856

123,427
428
123,855

17,815
9,834
1,443

29,092

106,510
27,550
3
134,063

21,631
4,505
31,124
19,477
4,086
61,346

50,212
6,771
15
56,998

21,334
5,819
3,096

30,249

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS

FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

TABLE 29. U.S. IMPORTS OF BEEF AND PORK MEAT, FRESH, CANNED AND PRESERVED

01/97--10/97 01/98--10/98  OCT 1998
IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT
QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS
2,058 2,928 303
693 996 76
289 671 114
275 330 35
3,315 4,925 528

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

3,386 3,874 459
2 25 0
3,388 3,899 459

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

184,151 235,500 25,119

172,890 179,351 6,044

114,847 157,009 17,387

16,368 9,714 1,051

29,578 20,388 1,536

517,834 601,962 51,137
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

99,941 86,505 9,568

394 365 98

100,335 86,870 9,666
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

15,006 18,260 2,093

8,538 5,195 878

1,104 1,634 118

24,648 25,089 3,089
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

87,901 101,761 13,923

22,631 23,142 2,850

3 124 13

110,535 125,027 16,786
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

17,979 17,289 2,132

3,474 4,791 758

26,206 27,122 3,354

16,764 17,128 2,089

3,584 3,094 348

51,243 52,296 6,592
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

40,812 41,588 5,500

5,469 5,956 299

14 1 2

46,295 47,545 5,801
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

17,848 12,534 1,645

4,797 9,355 995

2,761 3,011 412

25,406 24,900 3,052

IMPORT
VALUE

6,210
3,512
4,092
1,510
15,324

14,384
61
14,445

353,420
327,444
331,233
37,597
85,356
1,135,050

257,405
1,242
258,647

45,962
24,301

5,229
75,492

263,085
94,917
18
358,020

81,112
21,032
112,568
67,258
13,027
227,739

98,489
30,665
52
129,206

81,502
20,791
8,186
110,479

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

11,783 13,414
4 26
11,787 13,440

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

304,961 388,098
295,669 298,945
266,939 395,697
31,102 21,649
64,506 48,251
963,177 1,152,640

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

207,076 178,608
1,204 969
208,280 179,577

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

38,401 49,507
20,767 13,520

4,061 5,464
63,229 68,491

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

222,734 194,796
77,526 81,848
11 486
300,271 277,130

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

67,430 58,956
16,435 20,128
94,529 88,559
58,167 51,804
11,466 9,118
189,860 176,761

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

81,218 61,507
24,963 25,994
52 12
106,233 87,513

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

67,440 52,176
16,989 34,904

7,330 8,179
91,759 95,259

01/97--12/97 01/97--10/97 01/98--10/98  OCT 1998
IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT
VALUE VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

4,894 7,412 1,002
2,510 3,874 327
3,214 8,022 1,308
1,286 1,616 200
11,904 20,924 2,837

1,493

1,493

39,915
9,905
45,948
2,861
3,818
102,447

21,050
149
21,199

5,639
2,301

509
8,449

23,171
9,957
77
33,205

6,874
3,294
11,177
5,700
938
22,283

7,375
1,295

11
8,681

7,169
3,754
1,061
11,984

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



